

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3037 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRAHAMA SHANKER TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.G. Husnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER