

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 388 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3037 OF 2005

BRAHAMA SHANKER TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N. SINGH AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

for RR-2 Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.1, two weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

The alleged contemnors need not be present in the Court in future.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

